

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
19 JUN 20 11 10 AM '97
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY CA

NO. 38886-3-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

ROBERT WILLIAMS, Appellant.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Rebecca Wold Bouchey
WSBA #26081
Attorney for Appellant

P.O. Box 1401
Mercer Island, WA 98040
(206) 275-0551

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	SUMMARY OF THE CASE	2
IV.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
V.	ARGUMENT	15
	ISSUE 1: THE CONVICTIONS AGAINST MR. WILLIAMS MUST BE REVERSED BECAUSE THE STATE DID NOT PRESENT EVIDENCE SUFFICIENT TO CONVINCE A FAIR-MINDED JUROR THAT HE WAS THE PERSON WHO COMMITTED THESE CRIMES AGAINST MS. BUDLONG	15
	ISSUE 2: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT FAILED TO VACATE THE FIRST DEGREE ASSAULT CONVICTION IN COUNT IV, BECAUSE A VERDICT OF GUILTY BY A JURY IS STILL A CONVICTION FOR DOUBLE JEOPARDY PURPOSES EVEN IF IT IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE JUDGMENT AND EVEN IF MR. WILLIAMS IS NOT SENTENCED ON THAT CONVICTION.....	17
VI.	CONCLUSION.....	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Aver</i> , 109 Wn.2d 303, 310, 745 P.2d 479 (1987).....	15
<i>State v. Gohl</i> , 109 Wn. App. 817, 37 P.3d 293 (2001)	20, 23, 24
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 221, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	16, 17
<i>State v. Trujillo</i> , 112 Wn. App. 390, 49 P.3d 935 (2002).....	22, 24
<i>State v. Turner</i> , 144 Wn. App. 279, 182 P.3d 478 (2008)	23, 24
<i>State v. Womac</i> , 160 Wn.2d 643, 650-51, 160 P.3d 40 (2007).....	
.....	19, 20, 21, 23, 24

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Article 1 § 9 of the Washington Constitution	19
Fifth Amendment to the United State’s Constitution	19

STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.030(12).....	19
RCW 9.94A.525.....	19

REGULATIONS AND RULES

ER 609	19
